
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 1 6 4 1:39.346 139.5

2 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1 6 3 1:39.424 0.078 0.078 139.4

3 59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 2 7 4 1:40.049 0.703 0.625 138.5

4 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 2 9 7 1:40.258 0.912 0.209 138.2

5 26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 1 6 5 1:40.563 1.217 0.305 137.8

6 93 Chefosport Nico Abella Peugeot Racing Cup RC 1 5 4 1:40.965 1.619 0.402 137.2

7 888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 2 6 4 1:42.766 3.420 1.801 134.8

8 99 Lema Racing Jorge Rodrigues Francisco Carvalho Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 1 10 9 1:42.948 3.602 0.182 134.6

9 62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 2 8 7 1:43.596 4.250 0.648 133.7

10 90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 2 10 5 1:44.629 5.283 1.033 132.4

11 20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 3 9 8 1:44.874 5.528 0.245 132.1

12 981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 4 9 5 1:45.830 6.484 0.956 130.9

13 33 SMC Junior Team Paco Gastañaga CUPRA TCR TCR 3 7 3 1:46.174 6.828 0.344 130.5

14 60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 5 1 1 21:14:27.5
53

21:12:48.
207

21:12:41.
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

GT4 PRO

1 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 1 6 4 1:39.346 139.5

2 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 2 9 7 1:40.258 0.912 0.912 138.2

TCR

1 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1 6 3 1:39.424 139.4

2 59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 2 7 4 1:40.049 0.625 0.625 138.5

3 33 SMC Junior Team Paco Gastañaga CUPRA TCR TCR 3 7 3 1:46.174 6.750 6.125 130.5

GTC

1 26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 1 6 5 1:40.563 137.8

2 888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 2 6 4 1:42.766 2.203 2.203 134.8

RC

1 93 Chefosport Nico Abella Peugeot Racing Cup RC 1 5 4 1:40.965 137.2

2 62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 2 8 7 1:43.596 2.631 2.631 133.7

GT4 BRONZE

1 99 Lema Racing Jorge Rodrigues Francisco Carvalho Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 1 10 9 1:42.948 134.6

2 90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 2 10 5 1:44.629 1.681 1.681 132.4

3 20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 3 9 8 1:44.874 1.926 0.245 132.1

4 981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 4 9 5 1:45.830 2.882 0.956 130.9

5 60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 5 1 1 21:14:27.5
53

21:12:44.
605

21:12:41.
723
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 1 6 4 1:39.346 139.5

2 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1 6 3 1:39.424 0.078 0.078 139.4

3 59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 2 7 4 1:40.049 0.703 0.625 138.5

4 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 2 9 7 1:40.258 0.912 0.209 138.2

5 26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 1 6 5 1:40.563 1.217 0.305 137.8

6 93 Chefosport Nico Abella Peugeot Racing Cup RC 1 5 4 1:40.965 1.619 0.402 137.2

7 888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 2 6 4 1:42.766 3.420 1.801 134.8

8 99 Lema Racing Jorge Rodrigues Francisco Carvalho Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 1 10 9 1:42.948 3.602 0.182 134.6

9 90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 2 10 5 1:44.629 5.283 1.681 132.4

10 20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 3 9 8 1:44.874 5.528 0.245 132.1

11 981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 4 9 5 1:45.830 6.484 0.956 130.9

12 33 SMC Junior Team Paco Gastañaga CUPRA TCR TCR 3 7 3 1:46.174 6.828 0.344 130.5

13 60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 5 1 1 21:14:27.5
53

21:12:48.
207

21:12:41.
379

00.0

 

1 62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 2 8 7 1:43.596 133.7
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4 1 Gonzalo de Andrés McLaren 570S GT4

GT4 PRO 2 Guillermo Aso Arjol SMC Junior Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 20:27:13.346 20:26:09.891 34.641 28.814 99.8 20:27:13.346

2 2 1:41.108 39.465 33.440 28.203 229.2 20:28:54.454

3 2 1:39.709 38.497 32.919 28.293 243.2 20:30:34.163

4 2 1:39.346 38.264 32.934 28.148 242.6 20:32:13.509

5 2 2:07.831 46.616 52.508 28.707 243.7 20:34:21.340

6 2 2:15.059 P 42.475 47.068 45.516 180.0 20:36:36.399

20 1 José Correia Mercedes AMG

GT4 
BRONZE 2 JC Group Racing Team 

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:27:49.712 20:26:40.740 37.817 31.155 94.5 20:27:49.712

2 1:48.458 42.199 35.928 30.331 222.2 20:29:38.170

3 1:46.776 41.318 35.379 30.079 225.0 20:31:24.946

4 1:47.269 41.145 35.815 30.309 228.3 20:33:12.215

5 1:46.101 40.990 34.807 30.304 228.3 20:34:58.316

6 1:46.055 41.112 35.021 29.922 226.4 20:36:44.371

7 1:53.660 41.333 42.289 30.038 223.6 20:38:38.031

8 1:44.874 40.358 34.792 29.724 225.4 20:40:22.905

9 38:40.240 P 47.854 50.716 37:01.670 208.8 21:19:03.145

24 1 Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR

TCR 2 GC24 Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:27:02.138 20:25:59.742 33.982 28.414 20:27:02.138

2 1:40.077 38.309 32.988 28.780 20:28:42.215

3 1:39.424 38.441 33.093 27.890 20:30:21.639

4 2:01.619 44.330 48.498 28.791 20:32:23.258

5 1:51.071 P 38.453 35.505 37.113 20:34:14.329

6 40:45.503 P 41:22.616 21:14:59.832

26 1 Jemma Moore Ginetta G50

GTC 2 Aubrey Hall Tockwith Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 20:27:49.861 20:26:43.605 35.479 30.777 117.2 20:27:49.861

2 2 1:44.279 41.012 33.968 29.299 219.0 20:29:34.140

3 2 1:41.227 39.375 33.195 28.657 227.3 20:31:15.367

4 2 1:40.846 38.890 33.235 28.721 229.2 20:32:56.213

5 2 1:40.563 38.957 33.121 28.485 229.2 20:34:36.776

6 2 1:50.275 P 38.872 35.293 36.110 232.7 20:36:27.051

33 1 Paco Gastañaga CUPRA TCR

TCR 2 SMC Junior Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:28:28.089 20:27:16.566 38.000 33.523 20:28:28.089

2 1:47.720 41.614 35.989 30.117 20:30:15.809

3 1:46.174 41.056 35.150 29.968 20:32:01.983

4 1:47.349 41.314 35.888 30.147 20:33:49.332

5 1:46.383 41.013 34.931 30.439 20:35:35.715

6 2:09.658 P 46.332 40.466 42.860 20:37:45.373

7 39:48.999 P 40:31.859 21:17:34.372

59 1 Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR

TCR 2 JT59 Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 20:28:44.156 20:27:07.074 55.083 41.999 84.1 20:28:44.156

2 2 2:23.889 54.552 55.082 34.255 142.1 20:31:08.045

3 2 1:40.967 39.196 33.592 28.179 224.5 20:32:49.012

4 2 1:40.049 38.572 33.397 28.080 226.4 20:34:29.061

5 2 2:05.726 48.677 46.208 30.841 185.5 20:36:34.787

6 2 1:41.950 38.793 33.408 29.749 228.8 20:38:16.737

7 2 2:48.451 P 58.980 58.651 50.820 115.1 20:41:05.188

60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG 

GT4 
BRONZE 2 Luis Silva SPORTS & YOU

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 21:14:27.553 P 21:14:27.553 21:14:27.553

62 1 Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup

RC 2  

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:28:57.851 20:27:42.947 38.150 36.754 103.1 20:28:57.851

2 1:57.906 46.358 41.457 30.091 175.6 20:30:55.757

3 1:45.015 40.500 35.304 29.211 218.6 20:32:40.772

4 1:44.377 40.111 34.908 29.358 219.9 20:34:25.149

5 1:52.586 40.204 40.434 31.948 213.8 20:36:17.735

6 1:43.912 39.990 34.660 29.262 221.3 20:38:01.647

7 1:43.596 39.928 34.677 28.991 220.8 20:39:45.243

8 2:10.591 P 47.827 42.840 39.924 162.8 20:41:55.834

78 1 Marmaduke Hall Ginetta G55

GT4 PRO 2 Nicolas Pino Tockwith Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 20:27:19.571 20:26:14.176 36.156 29.239 116.0 20:27:19.571

2 2 1:42.335 39.991 33.810 28.534 219.0 20:29:01.906

3 2 1:40.948 39.256 33.570 28.122 221.3 20:30:42.854

4 2 1:41.120 38.904 33.782 28.434 222.6 20:32:23.974

5 2 1:41.069 38.852 33.786 28.431 223.1 20:34:05.043

6 2 1:40.312 38.834 32.941 28.537 221.3 20:35:45.355

7 2 1:40.258 39.072 33.144 28.042 219.9 20:37:25.613

8 1 1:40.399 38.823 33.228 28.348 220.8 20:39:06.012

9 1 1:49.181 P 39.107 33.514 36.560 220.8 20:40:55.193

90 1 Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR

GT4 
BRONZE 2 PROGT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:27:08.090 20:26:02.576 35.463 30.051 112.9 20:27:08.090

2 1:45.450 40.294 35.073 30.083 231.2 20:28:53.540

3 1:47.362 42.068 35.319 29.975 229.2 20:30:40.902

4 1:46.534 40.313 35.935 30.286 227.8 20:32:27.436

5 1:44.629 39.833 35.036 29.760 229.7 20:34:12.065

6 1:44.838 40.183 34.927 29.728 229.7 20:35:56.903

7 1:45.308 40.081 35.274 29.953 231.2 20:37:42.211

8 1:48.485 42.047 36.158 30.280 226.4 20:39:30.696

9 1:51.214 40.480 35.190 35.544 227.3 20:41:21.910

10 33:21.441 P 47.927 43.187 31:50.327 162.1 21:14:43.351
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93 1 Nico Abella Peugeot Racing Cup

RC 2 Chefosport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:27:24.014 20:26:05.950 47.495 30.569 20:27:24.014

2 1:43.050 40.200 33.919 28.931 20:29:07.064

3 1:41.448 39.322 33.582 28.544 20:30:48.512

4 1:40.965 39.301 33.294 28.370 20:32:29.477

5 1:55.684 P 39.089 37.254 39.341 20:34:25.161

99 1 Jorge Rodrigues Porsche 981 Cayman MR

GT4 
BRONZE 2 Francisco Carvalho Lema Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 20:27:31.112 20:26:23.774 37.114 30.224 20:27:31.112

2 2 1:45.270 40.510 35.294 29.466 20:29:16.382

3 2 1:43.844 40.112 34.452 29.280 20:31:00.226

4 2 1:43.321 39.965 34.279 29.077 20:32:43.547

5 2 1:43.153 39.883 34.189 29.081 20:34:26.700

6 2 1:43.683 39.802 34.356 29.525 20:36:10.383

7 2 1:43.623 40.005 34.480 29.138 20:37:54.006

8 2 1:43.545 39.976 34.462 29.107 20:39:37.551

9 2 1:42.948 39.697 34.066 29.185 20:41:20.499

10 2 35:04.779 P 42.141 37.445 33:45.193 21:16:25.278

888 1 Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige

GTC 2 888_Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:28:25.438 20:27:12.943 40.611 31.884 96.3 20:28:25.438

2 1:44.505 40.113 34.492 29.900 228.3 20:30:09.943

3 1:42.787 39.907 33.971 28.909 227.8 20:31:52.730

4 1:42.766 39.624 33.808 29.334 227.8 20:33:35.496

5 2:10.023 39.955 33.493 56.575 226.8 20:35:45.519

6 2:24.645 P 49.663 49.884 45.098 155.6 20:38:10.164

981 1 Piero dal Maso Porsche 981 Cayman MR

GT4 
BRONZE 2 Nuno Nunes Garagem João Gomes

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 20:27:48.645 20:26:38.960 38.468 31.217 83.9 20:27:48.645

2 2 1:52.171 44.458 36.840 30.873 220.4 20:29:40.816

3 2 1:46.617 40.714 35.655 30.248 225.9 20:31:27.433

4 2 1:46.085 40.952 35.268 29.865 228.3 20:33:13.518

5 2 1:45.830 40.598 35.443 29.789 226.4 20:34:59.348

6 2 1:45.930 40.940 35.184 29.806 229.2 20:36:45.278

7 2 1:46.403 40.638 35.515 30.250 226.8 20:38:31.681

8 2 1:45.876 40.457 35.237 30.182 224.5 20:40:17.557

9 2 36:31.975 P 48.774 50.736 34:52.465 156.7 21:16:49.532
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 4 Gonzalo de Andrés 38.264 4 Gonzalo de Andrés 32.919 24 Gustavo Moura 27.890 1 24 Gustavo Moura 1:39.187 1:39.424 2

2 24 Gustavo Moura 38.309 78 Marmaduke Hall 32.941 78 Marmaduke Hall 28.042 2 4 Gonzalo de Andrés 1:39.331 1:39.346 1

3 59 38.572 24 Gustavo Moura 32.988 59 28.080 3 78 Marmaduke Hall 1:39.806 1:40.258 4

4 78 Marmaduke Hall 38.823 26 Aubrey Hall 33.121 4 Gonzalo de Andrés 28.148 4 59 1:40.049 1:40.049 3

5 26 Aubrey Hall 38.872 93 Nico Abella 33.294 93 Nico Abella 28.370 5 26 Aubrey Hall 1:40.478 1:40.563 5

6 93 Nico Abella 39.089 59 33.397 26 Aubrey Hall 28.485 6 93 Nico Abella 1:40.753 1:40.965 6

7 888 Francisco Gonçalves 39.624 888 Francisco Gonçalves 33.493 888 Francisco Gonçalves 28.909 7 888 Francisco Gonçalves 1:42.026 1:42.766 7

8 99 Francisco Carvalho 39.697 99 Francisco Carvalho 34.066 62 Alfonso Colomina 28.991 8 99 Francisco Carvalho 1:42.840 1:42.948 8

9 90 Andrius Zemaitis 39.833 62 Alfonso Colomina 34.660 99 Francisco Carvalho 29.077 9 62 Alfonso Colomina 1:43.579 1:43.596 9

10 62 Alfonso Colomina 39.928 20 José Correia 34.792 20 José Correia 29.724 10 90 Andrius Zemaitis 1:44.488 1:44.629 10

11 20 José Correia 40.358 90 Andrius Zemaitis 34.927 90 Andrius Zemaitis 29.728 11 20 José Correia 1:44.874 1:44.874 11

12 981 Nuno Nunes 40.457 33 Paco Gastañaga 34.931 981 Nuno Nunes 29.789 12 981 Nuno Nunes 1:45.430 1:45.830 12

13 33 Paco Gastañaga 41.013 981 Nuno Nunes 35.184 33 Paco Gastañaga 29.968 13 33 Paco Gastañaga 1:45.912 1:46.174 13

14 60 Antonio Coimbra Transpon 60 Antonio Coimbra Transpon 60 Antonio Coimbra Transpon 14 60 Antonio Coimbra Transpon Transpo 14
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 1 1:39.346 4 1:39.709 3 1:41.108 2 2:07.831 5 2:15.059 6

2 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1 1:39.424 3 1:40.077 2 1:51.071 5 2:01.619 4 40:45.50
3

6

3 59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 2 1:40.049 4 1:40.967 3 1:41.950 6 2:05.726 5 2:23.889 2

4 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 2 1:40.258 7 1:40.312 6 1:40.399 8 1:40.948 3 1:41.069 5

5 26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 1 1:40.563 5 1:40.846 4 1:41.227 3 1:44.279 2 1:50.275 6

6 93 Chefosport Nico Abella Peugeot Racing Cup RC 1 1:40.965 4 1:41.448 3 1:43.050 2 1:55.684 5

7 888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 2 1:42.766 4 1:42.787 3 1:44.505 2 2:10.023 5 2:24.645 6

8 99 Lema Racing Jorge Rodrigues Francisco Carvalho Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 1 1:42.948 9 1:43.153 5 1:43.321 4 1:43.545 8 1:43.623 7

9 62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 2 1:43.596 7 1:43.912 6 1:44.377 4 1:45.015 3 1:52.586 5

10 90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 2 1:44.629 5 1:44.838 6 1:45.308 7 1:45.450 2 1:46.534 4

11 20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 3 1:44.874 8 1:46.055 6 1:46.101 5 1:46.776 3 1:47.269 4

12 981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 4 1:45.830 5 1:45.876 8 1:45.930 6 1:46.085 4 1:46.403 7

13 33 SMC Junior Team Paco Gastañaga CUPRA TCR TCR 3 1:46.174 3 1:46.383 5 1:47.349 4 1:47.720 2 2:09.658 6

14 60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 5
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 1 243.7 5 243.2 3 242.6 4 229.2 2 180.0 6 227.8

2 26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 1 232.7 6 229.2 4 229.2 5 227.3 3 219.0 2 227.5

3 90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 1 231.2 2 231.2 7 229.7 5 229.7 6 229.2 3 230.2

4 981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 2 229.2 6 228.3 4 226.8 7 226.4 5 225.9 3 227.3

5 59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 1 228.8 6 226.4 4 224.5 3 185.5 5 142.1 2 201.4

6 20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 3 228.3 4 228.3 5 226.4 6 225.4 8 225.0 3 226.7

7 888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 2 228.3 2 227.8 3 227.8 4 226.8 5 155.6 6 213.3

8 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 2 223.1 5 222.6 4 221.3 3 221.3 6 220.8 8 221.8

9 62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 1 221.3 6 220.8 7 219.9 4 218.6 3 213.8 5 218.9
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 20:28:42.215 3:42.215 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1:40.077 138.4

3 20:30:21.639 5:21.639 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1:39.424 139.4

4 20:32:13.509 7:13.509 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 1:39.346 139.5
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Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 243.7 Qualifying - 2

66 Bullit Racing Stephen Pattrick Romain Monti Mercedes AMG GT4 PRO 238.9 Private test

60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 238.4 Qualifying - 1

90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 233.7 Private test

26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 233.7 Private test

59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 229.7 Qualifying - 1

981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 229.2 Qualifying - 2

20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 228.8 Qualifying - 1

888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 228.3 Qualifying - 2

78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 224.5 Qualifying - 1

62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 221.3 Qualifying - 2

104 SMC Junior Team Cutillas Peugeot 308 TCR TCR 105.5 Qualifying - 1
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33 Paco Gastañaga TCR SMC Junior Team

CUPRA TCR

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 20:23:00.671 20:23:00.671 20:26:34.709 3:34.038 3:34.038
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